to perform any and all activity of industrial, financial or commercial nature, 
as well as everything pertaining the foregoing, relating thereto or conductive thereto, 
all in the widest sense of the word. 

CHAPTER III. 
Capital and shares. Register. 
Article 4. Authorised capital. 
1. The authorised capital amounts to two hundred and twenty-five thousand 

euro (€ 225,000).  
2. The authorised capital is divided into two hundred and twenty-five (225) 

shares with a nominal value of one thousand euro (€ 1,000) each, numbered 
1 up to and including 225.  

3. All shares are to be registered shares. No share certificates shall be issued. 
Article 5. Register of shareholders. 
1. The Management Board shall keep a register in which the names and

[...]

The first financial year of the company shall end on the thirty-first day of December 
two thousand and nine. 
This transitional provision shall lapse and cease to exist after the first financial year. 
Final statements. 
Finally, the person appearing declared: 
(A) upon incorporation, the issued share capital amounts to forty-fivethousand 

euros (€ 45,000) and in the issued capital the Incorporator participates for 
forty-five (45) ordinary shares, numbered 1 up to and including 45; 

(B) that the Incorporator and the company have agreed that the Incorporator shall 
pay up the shares in cash; that the documents which must be attached by